

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 1819- 2001	Version:	*	Name:	LU 883 - ULURP, City-Owned Property, E (C010068HDK)	Brooklyn,		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted			
				In control:	Committee on Land Use			
On agenda:	3/28/2001							
Enactment date:				Enactment #:				
Title:	Resolution approving the decision of the City Planning Commission on ULURP No. C 010068 HDK, for the disposition of city-owned property located at 3301 Atlantic Avenue within the Dinsmore-Chestnut Urban Renewal Area (Block 4142, Lot 32), Brooklyn (L.U. No. 883).							
Sponsors:	June M. Eisland, Guillermo Linares							
Indexes:								
Attachments:	1. Committee	Report						
Date	Ver. Action F	lv.		Δ	tion	sult		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2001	*	Committee on Land Use	Approved by Committee	
3/28/2001	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION NO. 1819

Resolution approving the decision of the City Planning Commission on ULURP No. C 010068 HDK, for the disposition of city-owned property located at 3301 Atlantic Avenue within the Dinsmore-Chestnut Urban Renewal Area (Block 4142, Lot 32), Brooklyn (L.U. No. 883).

By Council Members Eisland and Linares

WHEREAS, the City Planning Commission filed with the Council on February 6, 2001 its decision dated January 31, 2001 (the "Decision") on the application submitted pursuant to Section 197-c of the New York City Charter by the New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development and the Economic Development Corporation, for the disposition to the Economic Development Corporation of city-owned property, Site A, within the Dinsmore-Chestnut Urban Renewal Area, located at 3301 Atlantic Avenue (Block 4142, Lot 32), Borough of Brooklyn, (ULURP No. C 010068 HDK) (the "Application");

WHEREAS, the Application is related to Applications Number N 010066 HGK (L.U. No. 995), designation of area appropriate for urban renewal and C 010067 HUK (L.U. No. 881), an urban renewal plan;

WHEREAS, the Decision is subject to review and action by the Council pursuant to Section 197-d(b)(3) of the City Charter;

WHEREAS, upon due notice, the Council held a public hearing on the Application and Decision on March 20, 2001;

WHEREAS, the Council has considered the relevant environmental issues and the Negative Declaration, issued on May 10, 2000 (CEQR No. 00DME006K); and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered the land use implications and other policy issues relating to the Decision and

Application;

File #: Res 1819-2001, Version: *

Page 2 C 010068 HDK Reso. No. 1819 (L.U. No. 883)

RESOLVED:

The Council finds that this action will have no significant effect on the environment.

Pursuant to Section 197-d of the City Charter and on the basis of the Application and the Decision, the Council approves the Decision.

Adopted.

Office of the City Clerk, } The City of New York, } ss.:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by The Council of The City of New York on March 28, 2001, on file in this office.

City Clerk, Clerk of Council